Tender Inviting Authority: Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Divn. No.XII, Midnapore



Name of Work: "M/R to Electrical installation work of Qrtr no. B/3 in H.Q.Section of K.C.Sub-Division No-XII under K.C.Division No-IV, Midnapur."

PRINT

Contract No: N.I.T NO-1 of SDO/KCSD-XII/2016-17



HELP

Bidder

Name:

Less (-)

%

## **SCHEDULE OF WORKS**

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

SI. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
1.00	Supplying and fixing Sheet steel Main Switches on flat iron frame on wall 15/16 A Anchor	1.000	Each	500.00	Rupees Five hundred only	500.00
2.00	Wiring in 1.1 KV grade single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire (Brand approved by EIC) of following sizes in 25mm PVC casing-capping (Precision make) incl. necy. PVC clips, fittings etc. (c) 2 x 36/0.3 (2.5 sqmm) + 1 x 22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm)	27.000	RM	118.00	Rupees Three thousand one hundrd eighty six only	3186.00
3.00	Distribution wiring in 1.1 KV grade 2x22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire (Brand approved by EIC) in suitable size PVC casing-capping (Precision make) with 1x22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire for ECC, incl. necy. PVC clips, fittings etc. to light/fan/call bell point with piano key type switch (Anchor make) fixed on sheet steel fabricated switch board with Perspex/bakelite top cover on wall incl. necy. connections and making earthing attachment and mending good damages to building works. [PVC casing-capping and Switch board both on surface] (a) Average run 5 mtr		Point	659.00	Rupees sixteen thousand four hundred seventy five only	16475.00

Tender Inviting Authority: Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Divn. No.XII, Midnapore



Name of Work: "M/R to Electrical installation work of Qrtr no. B/3 in H.Q.Section of K.C.Sub-Division No-XII under K.C.Division No-IV, Midnapur."

н	÷			
	No.	-	er.	
10	Sa.		8	3.
- 0		_	á	×
٠,	ü	ec.		3

PRINT

Contract No: N.I.T NO-1 of SDO/KCSD-XII/2016-17

?

**HELP** 

\_\_\_\_

Bidder Name: Less (-)

%

## **SCHEDULE OF WORKS**

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
			Figure	Words	
Supplying and fixing 240/415 V MCB of Breaking capacity 10kA & C characteristics on din rail of existing DBs and necessary connection (6-32 A) SP Havells	4.000	Each	198.00	Rupees seven hundred ninety two only	792.00
Supply & Fixing 240 V, 20A, plug socket with separate 20 A Piano key type switch (Brand approved by EIC) on sheet metal switch board embedded in wall incl. S & F 150x100x65mm MS (16SWG) switch board and bakelite/ perspex top cover of 3mm thick by Brass screws after making housing for switch by cutting bakelite/perspex cover and making necessary connections as required	1.000	Each	324.00	Rupees three hundred twenty four only	324.00
Supply & Fixing angular batten holder (Anchor) on 75mm dia PVC round block / round bakelite on wall/ceiling.	5.000	Each	43.00	Rupees two hundred fifteen only	215.00
Excavation of soil for installation of Earth Electrode and filling & ramming For Soft Soil	2.000	cum	215.00	Rupees four hundred thirty only	430.00
Connecting the equipments to earth busbar including S & F GI (Hot Dip) wire of size as below on wall/floor with staples buried inside wall/floor as required and making connection to equipments with bolts, nuts, washers, cable lugs etc. as required and mending good damages	24 000	RM	6.00	Rupees one hundred forty four	144.00
	Supplying and fixing 240/415 V MCB of Breaking capacity 10kA & C characteristics on din rail of existing DBs and necessary connection (6-32 A) SP Havells  Supply & Fixing 240 V, 20A, plug socket with separate 20 A Piano key type switch (Brand approved by EIC) on sheet metal switch board embedded in wall incl. S & F 150x100x65mm MS (16SWG) switch board and bakelite/ perspex top cover of 3mm thick by Brass screws after making housing for switch by cutting bakelite/perspex cover and making necessary connections as required  Supply & Fixing angular batten holder (Anchor) on 75mm dia PVC round block / round bakelite on wall/ceiling.  Excavation of soil for installation of Earth Electrode and filling & ramming For Soft Soil  Connecting the equipments to earth busbar including S & F GI (Hot Dip) wire of size as below on wall/floor with staples buried inside wall/floor as required and making connection to equipments with bolts, nuts, washers, cable lugs etc. as	Supplying and fixing 240/415 V MCB of Breaking capacity 10kA & C characteristics on din rail of existing DBs and necessary connection (6-32 A) SP Havells  Supply & Fixing 240 V, 20A, plug socket with separate 20 A Piano key type switch (Brand approved by EIC) on sheet metal switch board embedded in wall incl. S & F 150x100x65mm MS (16SWG) switch board and bakelite/ perspex top cover of 3mm thick by Brass screws after making housing for switch by cutting bakelite/perspex cover and making necessary connections as required  Supply & Fixing angular batten holder (Anchor) on 75mm dia PVC round block / round bakelite on wall/ceiling.  Excavation of soil for installation of Earth Electrode and filling & ramming For Soft Soil  Connecting the equipments to earth busbar including S & F GI (Hot Dip) wire of size as below on wall/floor with staples buried inside wall/floor as required and making connection to equipments with bolts, nuts, washers, cable lugs etc. as required and mending good damages	Supplying and fixing 240/415 V MCB of Breaking capacity 10kA & C characteristics on din rail of existing DBs and necessary connection (6-32 A) SP Havells 4.000 Each  Supply & Fixing 240 V, 20A, plug socket with separate 20 A Piano key type switch (Brand approved by EIC) on sheet metal switch board embedded in wall incl. S & F 150x100x65mm MS (16SWG) switch board and bakelite/ perspex top cover of 3mm thick by Brass screws after making housing for switch by cutting bakelite/perspex cover and making necessary connections as required 1.000 Each  Supply & Fixing angular batten holder (Anchor) on 75mm dia PVC round block / round bakelite on wall/ceiling. 5.000 Each  Excavation of soil for installation of Earth Electrode and filling & ramming For Soft Soil 2.000 cum  Connecting the equipments to earth busbar including S & F GI (Hot Dip) wire of size as below on wall/floor with staples buried inside wall/floor as required and making connection to equipments with bolts, nuts, washers, cable lugs etc. as required and mending good damages	Supplying and fixing 240/415 V MCB of Breaking capacity 10kA & C characteristics on din rail of existing DBs and necessary connection (6-32 A) SP Havells 4.000 Each 198.00  Supply & Fixing 240 V, 20A, plug socket with separate 20 A Piano key type switch (Brand approved by EIC) on sheet metal switch board embedded in wall incl. S & F 150x100x65mm MS (16SWG) switch board and bakelite/perspex top cover of 3mm thick by Brass screws after making housing for switch by cutting bakelite/perspex cover and making necessary connections as required 1.000 Each 324.00  Supply & Fixing angular batten holder (Anchor) on 75mm dia PVC round block / round bakelite on wall/ceiling. 5.000 Each 43.00  Excavation of soil for installation of Earth Electrode and filling & ramming For Soft Soil 2.000 cum 215.00  Connecting the equipments to earth busbar including S & F GI (Hot Dip) wire of size as below on wall/floor with staples buried inside wall/floor as required and making connection to equipments with bolts, nuts, washers, cable lugs etc. as required and mending good damages	Description of work  Supplying and fixing 240/415 V MCB of Breaking capacity 10kA & C characteristics on din rail of existing DBs and necessary connection (6-32 A)  SP Havells  4.000 Each 198.00 Rupees seven hundred ninety two only  Each 198.00 Two only  Rupees seven hundred ninety two only  Rupees seven hundred ninety two only  Fixing 240 V, 20A, plug socket with separate 20 A Piano key type switch (Brand approved by EIC) on sheet metal switch board embedded in wall incl. S & F 150x100x65mm MS (165WG) switch board and bakelite/ perspex top cover of 3mm thick by Brass screws after making housing for switch by cutting bakelite/perspex cover and making necessary connections as required  Supply & Fixing angular batten holder (Anchor) on 75mm dia PVC round block / round bakelite on wall/ceiling.  Excavation of soil for installation of Earth Electrode and filling & ramming  For Soft Soil  Connecting the equipments to earth busbar including S & F GI (Hot Dip) wire of size as below on wall/floor with staples buried inside wall/floor as required and making connection to equipments with bolts, nuts, washers, cable lugs etc. as required and mending good damages  Rupees one hundred forty four

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Tender Inviting Authority: Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Divn. No.XII, Midnapore



Name of Work: "M/R to Electrical installation work of Qrtr no. B/3 in H.Q.Section of K.C.Sub-Division No-XII under K.C.Division No-IV, Midnapur."

**PRINT** 

**HELP** 

Contract No: N.I.T NO-1 of SDO/KCSD-XII/2016-17

ı		1
ı	9	
ı	20	ш

Bidder Name:

Less (-)

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

SI. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
	Supplying & fixing earth busbar of galvanized (Hot Dip) MS flat 25 mm x 6 mm on wall having clearance of 6 mm from wall including providing drilled holes on the busbar complete with GI bolts, nuts, washers, spacing insulators etc. as required					
	ett. as required	2.000	RM	170.00	Rupees three hundred forty only	340.00
10.00	Supplying 2 core, 6 sq mm Aluminium Armoured cable	30.000	RM	94.00	Rupees two thousand eight hundred twenty only	2820.00
Total Es	timated Cost in Figures					25226.00
Quoted Amount					25226.00	25226.00
Quoted Rate in Words			Rupe	es Twenty fi	ve thousand two hundred to	wenty six only